
Resolution No. 15-001-LKH 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY 
OF THE 

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES 
OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION 

A Resolution Entitled: "Approval of 81 Applicants for Enrollment into the Three Affiliated 
Tribes" 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and 
the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws 
pursuant to said Act; and 

WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the 
Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Mfiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the 
Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of 
the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and 

WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 5 (1) of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
provides that the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt resolutions 
regulating the procedure of the Tribal Business Council and other Tribal agencies 
and Tribal officials on the Reservation; and 

WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Section 1: Membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
Constitution, the membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of 
October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date of this amendment and to 
any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the 
time of birth of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/8th Indian Blood of the Hidatsa, Mandan and 
/or Arikara Tribe. 
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Resolution No. 15-001-LKH 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received benefits 
from another tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be 
eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort 
Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be 
considered as being such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of 
the Fort Berthold Reservation and another tribe shall relinquish 
whatever rights of enrollment they may hold in the other tribe as a 
condition to their enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the 
Fort Berthold Reservation. 

WHEREAS, on November 2, 201 0 a secretarial election was held to amend Article II 
of the Tribes' Constitution and a l/8th Mandan, Hidatsa and/or Arikara 
blood quantum requirement was adopted for membership eligibility; 

WHEREAS, on January 7th, 2015 the Tribal Business Council reviewed the applications of 81 
individuals who are determined eligible for membership into the Three Affiliated Tribes under 
the amended provisions of Article II of the Constitution and; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three 
Affiliated Tribes hereby approves the enrollment of the attached list of 81 applicants for 
enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes. 

(The Remainder of this page is intentionally left blank) 
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Three Affiliated Tribes -Tribal Enrollment 

Enrollment List- January 2015 

Wednesday, January 7, 2p15 9:50am 
Records : 84 

Filters Applied: Deceased: No, GROUP = 83, GROUP= 84, Fathers Relation: Issue, Mothers Relation: Issue 

Full Name 

I Baker, Quest Koa 
I Beck, RhiLeigh Annette 

I Bell, Emma Rose 

I Bell, Paxton Andrew 

I Black Fox, Jraya Crystine 

I Bruguier, Ad riyal Zayn 

I Bruguier, Ashtyn Jiana 

I Cerda, Javier Rubin 

Covey, Heaven Renee Gayle 

Davis, Jameson Adam 

Drake, Christopher Wayne Scott 

Duchaine, Gabriella Taylor 
Esquibel, Kemper Ricky Bane 

Everybodytalksabout, Autumn Rose 

Everybodytalksabout, Ivan Lee 

Everybodytalksabout, Mariah Morningstar 
Finley, Morning Louise 

Fox, Aubree Skye 

Fox, Megan Jean 
Fox, Mikael Jon 

Fox, Morgan Jaylee 

Fox, Wyatt Allen 

Frank, Braylon James 

Good Iron, Michael Robert Mason 

Good Iron, Natalia Grace Ann 

Good, Sabrina Marie 

I Grady, Rachel Autumn 

I Gutierrez Jr., Jason Paulin 

I Hall, Fallon RayEIIe 

I Harmon, Eagle Pace 

Hockley, Hayden Mathew Clyde 

Holen, Amanda Jean 

Holen, Sophia Alexandra 

Hosie, Jody Wayne 

Hutchison Ill , Mike William 

Hutchison, Savannah Linda Grace 

Keeswood, Jacksun Ira 

King, Danita Francis 

Klein, Jessica Anne 

Lira, Alanzo Marcileno 

Little Swallow, Tucker Orlando 

Many Ribs, Zavier Myron 

Maravilla-Libby, Livian Brooke Marie 

Marsette, J J Layne 

Meyers, Harlow Veronica-Darlene 

Middleton, Anevai Candace 

.. p;oredby: 
~- PAJ'S·atm 

11/64 

1/8 

21 /64 

21/64 

1/4 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

5/32 

7/32 

1/8 

1/4 

7/16 

31/128 

31/128 

31/128 

7/16 

13/32 

15/64 

15/64 

15/64 

5/16 

1/8 

1/4 

1/4 

1/8 

47/64 

1/8 

7/16 

23/64 

57/256 

25/128 

25/128 

11/64 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

121/256 

3/16 

3/8 

1/8 

21/64 

3/8 

95/256 

Fathers Full Name Mothers Full Name 
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Full Name 

I Moore, DeVaughn James 
I Moore, Maya Marie 

I Moran, Jordan Roy 

I Multhoff, David-Dakota Chance 
I Noonan, Bennett Edward 
I Nygard , Brennan Lee 

I Nygard, Jordan Lee 

I Ozuna, Monique Antoinette Bernadette 
Ozuna, Otto Solomon Justice 
Peters-Bruguier, Aibree'l Star 
Raygoza, Edgar Salamanca 
Reed-Pina, Dallas Grayson 
Reed-Pina, Giannarose Valentina 
Rios, Emiliana Joselyn 

Rios, Penelope Ann 

Rogers, Kimberly Elizabeth 

Salamanca, Jose Antonio 
Shepherd, Brody Alex 

Smith, Aydin Jakob 

Smith, Gavin Elliott 

Spotted Wolf, Rock Matthew 
Star, Asia Marie 

Star, Layla Michelle 

Starr, Karina June 

Thomas, James Orion 
Touche, Nathan Andrew 

Valterria, Mary 

Villalpando, Mario Armando-Michael 
I West, Mykeshia Orvellua 
I White Owl, Anthony Shawn 
I Wilcoxson, Eden Isla 

I Wolodkewitsch, Meghan Michelle 
I Yellow Bird , PaacipiriinU' Titooxuu'U 
I Young bird, Ariel Shante' 

I Youngbird, Devon James 

~ Pr~ ~, -CDrn 

7/32 
7132 

95/256 
1/8 
1/4 
13/64 
13/64 
15/64 
15/64 
1/8 
1/4 
1/8 
1/8 
7132 

1/4 
11/64 

1/4 
1/4 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 

31/128 
31/128 
3/8 
1/8 
1/4 
1/4 
1/8 
1/8 
47/128 
1/8 
1/8 
29/64 
13/64 
13/64 
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Tribe Bid. 

118 

5132 

11164 

3116 

251128 

13164 

7132 

571256 

15164 

311128 

114 

5116 

21164 

23164 

471128 

951256 

318 

13132 

7116 

29164 

1211256 

47164 
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Report Summary for - Enrollment List - January 2015 
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Resolution No. 15-001-LKH 

CERTIFICATION 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of 
the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of seven (7) members of whom five (5) constitute a quorum, ~ were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the ih day of January , 2015, that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of _]_ 
members, JL members opposed, JL members abstained, JL members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way. 

Chairman [X] Voting. [ ] Not Voting. 

Dated this 7th day of January , 2015. 

Executive Secret 
Tribal Business Council 
Three Affiliated Tribes 

ATTEST: 

c~#7 
Tribal Business Council 
Three Affiliated Tribes 
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